HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 6029

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending the Wichita State University Women's Bowling Team for placing third in the 2003 Intercollegiate Bowling National Championship.

WHEREAS, The Wichita State University (WSU) Women's Bowling Team took third place in the 2003 Intercollegiate Bowling National Championship in Tulsa, Oklahoma, on April 23-26, 2003; and

WHEREAS, The WSU Women's Bowling Team has won a total of six national titles, in 1975, 1977, 1978, 1986, 1990 and 1994; and

WHEREAS, The WSU Coach Gordon Vadakin has coached the team since 1978, leading them to the National Collegiate Bowling Championship 24 times and has coached the team to four national titles; and

WHEREAS, WSU senior Kristal Scott was named to the All-Tournament team; and $\,$

WHEREAS, Since 1982, the WSU Women's Bowling Team has finished no lower than eighth in the nation: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend the Wichita State University Women's Bowling Team for placing third in the 2003 Intercollegiate Bowling National Championship; and

Be it further resolved: That the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives be directed to send enrolled copies of this resolution to Head Coach Gordon Vadakin, Assistant Head Coach Mark Lewis and team members Tish Carpenter, Mandy Etem, Anita Manns, Ruth Papa, Olivia Sandham, Kristal Scott, Shannon Sellens, Leslie Shelton, Maggie Smith, Cathy Westberg, and Samantha Wong, all in care of Wichita State University, 1845 N. Fairmont, Wichita, Kansas 67260-0056.

House Resolution No. 6029 was sponsored by Representatives Ruby Gilbert, Joe McLeland and Tom Sawyer.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the HOUSE,

and was adopted by that	t body	
_		Speaker of the House.

Chief Clerk of the House.